

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE



of the

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe, its members, its lands, its enterprises and its agencies by the authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and,

WHEREAS, under the Constitution, Bylaws and inherent sovereignty of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of the tribal members, and with protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources and rights of the Tribe; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal council has been entrusted with the creation of ordinances and resolutions in order to fulfill their duty of protecting the health, security, education, and general welfare of tribal members, and of protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources of the Tribe; and

WHEREAS, The following person(s) have chosen to relinquish their rights from the Squaxin Island Tribe and request to be enrolled in the <u>Muckleshoot Tribe</u>.

NAME

DATE OF BIRTH

ROLL NUMBER

Joseph Ray James Sr.

10/27/52

C-821

WHEREAS, This relinquishment will go into effect when all documents are completed, received and actively enrolled by the other tribe. At this time the Enrollment Officer will request to remove them from the Squaxin Island Tribal Supplemental Rolls and will be submitted to the Bureau of Indian Affairs for approval.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 24 day of April, 2002, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 5 for and 0 against with abstentions.

Dave Lopeman, Chairman

Attested by:

Pete Kruger Sr., Secretary

Andy Whitener, Vice Chairman